# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Funai Electric Co., Ltd.	10/20/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Funai Electric Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	7-1, Nakagaito 7-chome	
City:	Daito-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	Lexmark International, Inc.	
Street Address:	740 West New Circle Road	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40550	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10893536

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500 Email: jprice@crowell.com Correspondent Name: Crowell and Moring LLP P.O. Box 14300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300 Address Line 4:

PATENT

038849.55156US

500409132 **REEL: 020179 FRAME: 0942** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen W. Palan
Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX652E#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020179 FRAME: 0943

### ASSIGNMENT

### Recitals

Funai Electric Co., Ltd., of Osaka, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is currently the owner of record of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/893,536, filed July 19, 2004 entitled INKJET RECORDING APPARATUS, and of any divisions, reissues, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patent Application"), by virtue of an assignment from the inventor, Akira HAYASHI, which assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2004 at Reel 015941, Frame 0879; and

Assignor desires to transfer 50% of its ownership interest in the Patent Application to Lexmark International, Inc., of 740 West New Circle Road, Lexington, Kentucky, 40550, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire said interest, so that Assignee becomes the owner of the 50% of the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent:

# Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, 50% of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, any patent or patents issued or to be issued pursuant to said application, whether before or after the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of such patent or patents, as fully and entirely as said interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

Witness:	Funai Electric Co., Ltd.
•	Tetarne Frunch
Name	Name: Tetsuro Funai
	President
Title	Title
Date:	Date: 20, October, 2001

PATENT REEL: 020179 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 11/30/2007**